

## Registration of a Charge

Company Name: PANORAMA PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company Number: 04818172

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 10/08/2021



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 05/08/2021

Charge code: **0481 8172 0006** 

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 201 FULLWELL AVENUE, BARKINGSIDE, IG5 0RA

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SCW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4818172

Charge code: 0481 8172 0006

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th August 2021 and created by PANORAMA PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 10th August 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 11th August 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

# **Mortgage Deed**

Date	<b>9</b> :	0	5 /	08	/2	02	1		<i>A</i>	Advai	nce:		£	1	92,	,18	7			(	Rece	ipt o	whi	ch is	ackı	now	ledge	ed)		
The	Borr	'owe	n	P/ of	NOR 114 C	AMA Colinda	PROP	ERTIES enue, L	S LIN	AITEC on, En	) (Coi iglani	mp: d, N	any IW9	Reg 5G	gistra X	tion	Nun	nber	048	1817	'2)	**************************************				***************************************	Helmooreless.	Annahantata	***************************************	
The	Ban	k:		Reli		- Hou		pic re un Pic																						
The	Prop	erty:			201	Full	well	Ave	enu	e, B	ark	dn.	gsi	ide	∍,  (	G5	OF	RΑ	and recovered re			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**************************************							
Lanc	J Re	gistry	<b>Ti</b> tl	e Nur	nber	: [	EG	L15	573	36						2665/00000				···			***************************************		viumviims		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	:	
1.		Mor ie Bo			orpoi	rates	the (	OneSa	avin	gs B	ank	plc	: Mo	ort	gage	e Co	ond	tlor	ıs da	ate	i Ma	rch 2	016	a co	ру с	of w	hich	has l	been	supplied
		Borr ne Bo			full	title ç	Juara	ntee a	and	as a	con	ាវែព	uing	gs	ecui	rity	for	the	pay	me	nt or	disc	harg	e of	all m	ioni	es pa	ayabl	e to t	he Bank
	a)	char	ges	the P	rope	rty to	the E	3ank t	by w	vay o	f firs	st le	egal	l nn	ortg	age	);													
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:																													
		(i)	righ	ts an	d clai	ims c	f the	Borro	wer	. now	ore	at a	ny:	tim	ie aç	gair	ıst t	ena	nts •	or c	ccup	oiers	of th	e Pro	pert	y or	their	r gua	rantor	rs;
								he Bo						ıt a	any	tim	e a	gal	nst	ma	nagi	ng a	gent	s, pr	ofes	sior	al a	dvisc	ns, s	uppliers
		(iii)	gua	rante	es, ir	nsura	nces	or cor	mpe	ensat	ion r	mo	nies	s n	ow (	or a	tan	y tli	me r	ela	ting t	o an	of t	he P	rope	rty.				
3.	This	Mort	gag	e sec	ures	furth	er ad	vance	es bu	ut do	es n	ot :	obli	ige	the	Bai	nk ti	o m	ake	the	m.									
ţ	restri with c	ictior out a	in i	he fo tten :	llowir cons	ng fo ent s	m: "I ignec	vo dis	spos the	ition prop	of th	he or f	reg for t	iste	ered	es	tate	by	the	pro	priet	or of	the i	egis	ereo	i es	tate i	s to	be re	rty of a gistered ivour of
								DIVID	SHOWN BY				Mark Walley	SHOWN AND	essential dis	SOURCE STATE														
			dee	i by t	he B	orrow	er(s)	in the	e pre	esen	ce of	f th	ie w	vitn																
Signa	ture	(s):		removaletere v ****			***************************************				***************************************				M	Vitn	ess	sig	natu	ire,	nam	e (in	BLL	CK	CAP	ITA	L5),	and	addre	ISS:
														2111 Combrodorbaladore																WANGARD WERE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TO
·····						TELEVANIEN N. N.						-eccleld			 *****	,,,,,,,				ne e diministrata	***********		***************************************	***********	***************************************	•••••		MILEONIA NATA	·/··	
														www.commonmon																MD4010044
		Acceptance of the control of the con								////www.asa	nigotion grapes				The Settle of th	nemanan rek	AND	>20000000	m001001				*Nilitar comme		T-4 Forgument	***************************************				
*****************************						6/2009/99/00/CO	рдуу Дүүргийн	***************************************							- Bellinon	GARAGEATTER						······································		·····			VC0*CO*(VM999	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	NY19 Colorbo roomman and B
	A20////211211990	·····			***************************************	weekk kommento		L		*******		,,,,,,,,,	·		SANTIMAN					))))	pppppeg priprintely	haramenen escare co		•••					occordant.	

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL HEALYS LLP ATRIUM COURT 15-17 JOCKEY'S FIELDS LONDON WCIR 4QR Page 1 df 2

EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
	AT 19 STAFFORD CLOSE, FLAT 19 WOODVILLE COURT, NILL UBF
	ANDRIANA VARNAVA-PHYRILLAS
Name of Director (printed)	Name of Witness (printed):
YIANNAKIS IGEORGIOU POLYCARPOL	ANDRIANA VARNAVA-PHYRILLAS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
al. Lu	GEOLGINA LLICAS
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
MARIA ZENONOS POLYCARPOU	GEORGINA LLICAS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY

